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Desert Theatricals – Rehearsal Schedule – HONK, Jr. 
FINAL SCHEDULE  (Updated 4/24/2025) 

All rehearsals at the Amphitheatre unless noted 
 
 

Monday, Apr 14 
4:00-6:00pm 

  

4p Parent Meeting, Measurements, Music Full Cast 
 

Tuesday, Apr 15 
4:00-6:00 p.m. 

  

4pm Music Rehearsal Full Cast 
Monday, Apr 21 
4:00-6:00pm 

  

4pm 
 
5pm 

A Poultry Tale 
 
Continue 

Drake, Ida, Maureen. Cat. 
Turkey, Grace, Henrietta 
Add Full Cast 

Tuesday, Apr 22 
4:00-6:00 p.m. 

  

4pm A Poultry Tale Full Cast 
Wednesday, Apr 23 
4:00-6:00 p.m. 

  

4pm w/Joanne 
 
 
4pm w/Francesca 

Wild Goose Chase 
 
 
Pgs. 15, 24-26, 28-29, 35-36, 47-48,  
54-56, 91-92  
*will need to add Ugly as available 
  

Greylag, Dot, Ugly, Cat 
Geese Squad 
 
Ida, Drake, Ducklings, 
Maureen, Henrietta, Grace, 
Turkey, Bullfrog 

Thursday, Apr 24 
4:00-6:00 p.m. 

  

4pm REVIEW ALL TO DATE Full Cast  
(no Imogen/Dot) 

Monday, Apr 28 
4:00-6:00pm 

  

4 pm w/ Francesca 
  
 
 
4pm w/ Joanne 

Pgs. 28-29, 35, 53-54, 56, 62-63,  
87-90, 107,   
All other Ugly blocking 
 
Joy of Motherhood 
Continue 

Ugly, Cat, Penny, Mother 
Swan, Father Swan  
  
 
Ida, Maureen 
Add Ducklings 
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This rehearsal schedule is subject to change. 

Tuesday, Apr 29 
4:00-6:00 p.m. 

No Francesca No Sam 

4pm w/ Joanne 
 
 
 
5 pm w/ Robert 

Look At Him (Original, p.37) 
 
 
 
Review All Music 

Ugly, Drake, Ida, Maureen 
Cat, Ducklings, Grace, 
Henrietta, Turkey 
 
Full Cast 

Wednesday, Apr 30 
4:00-6:00 p.m. 

NO FRANCESCA  

4pm Hold Your Head Up Ugly, Ida,  
Penny, Mother Swan (Water) 

Thursday, May 1 
4:00-6:00 p.m. 

  

4pm Look at Him Reprise +  
REVIEW ALL TO DATE, Music 

Full Cast 

Friday, May 2 
9am 
4pm 

 
LOAD IN if needed 
TBD 

 
Crew 
 
 

Monday, May 5 
4:00-6:00pm 

   

4 pm -5 pm w/ Francesca 
 
 
4pm w/ Joanne 
5pm 

Pgs. 64-69, 83-87  
 
 
Play With Your Food 
Continue 

Drake, Jaybird & Camerman, 
Ida, Ducklings, Maureen 
 
Cat, Ugly 
Add Kittens 

Tuesday, May 6 
4:00-6:00 p.m. 

  

4 pm w/ Francesca 
 
 
4pm w/ Joanne 
5pm 

Pgs. 69-72  
Others TBD 
 
Warts and All 
Continue 

Greylag, Dot, Penny, 
Others TBD 
 
Bullfrog and Ugly 
Add Froglets & Kittens 

Wednesday, May 7 
4:00-6:00 p.m. 

 No Francesca  

4pm Finale – Look at Him Reprise &  
Warts & All Reprise 

Full Cast 

Thursday, May 8 
4:00-6:00 p.m. 

  

4pm   
 
 
5 pm 

Blizzard/Transformation 
Different (Ida’s & Ugly’s) 
p. 122-123 dialogue 
 

Ida, Cat, Ugly, Penny, Mother 
Swan, Father Swan, Grace 
 
Full Cast 
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Friday, May 9 
4:00-6:00 p.m. 

  

4pm 
 
 
5 pm 

Continue Blizzard/Transformation 
 
 
Review Everything/Stumble Thru  

Ida, Cat, Ugly, Penny, Grace, 
Mom/Dad Swan,  
 
Full Cast 

Saturday, May 10 
10:00-1:30 p.m. 

COSTUMES 
Girls 10am, Boys 11am 
Noon Rehearsal after costume fittings 

 

Monday, May 12 
6:00-8:30pm 

  

6pm Run Thru Full Company 
Tuesday, May 13 
6:00-8:30pm 

  

6pm Run Thru Full Company 
(no Pink Foot/Linus) 

Wednesday, May 14 
6:00-8:30pm 

  

6pm Run Thru Full Company 
Thursday, May 15 
6:30-8:00 p.m. 

  

6pm Run Thru AND Video Tape Full Company 
Friday and Saturday, May 16 
and 17 

7:00pm Call Time for 8pm Show Full Cast 

   
 


